The Temporary Easement shall automatically, and without further action by any
party, expire and be of no further force and effect upon completion of the Project.

7. The City as further consideration for the Temporary Easement shall pay the
Owners:

a.) Seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500.00) maximum, per month, but
computed on a per diem basis for each day in a month the City or its contractors occupy the
Temporary Easement in such manner that the Owners Parcel is closed for business as a physical
result of that occupancy; and

b.) Thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for business interruption.

c.) Partial payments of the per diem payments described in sub paragraph (a) shall
be made within fifteen (15) business days after completion of a partial or whole month of
occupancy where the occupancy exists as of the end of the month or within fifteen (15) business